*	Roll Call Number

Agenda	Item	Number
	14	•

Date August 8, 2022

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH JASPER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON 2nd AVENUE BRIDGE OVER DES MOINES RIVER REHABILITATION AND 2nd AVENUE BRIDGE OVER BIRDLAND DRIVE REPLACEMENT, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$156,341.16

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Change Order No. 1 between the City of Des Moines and Jasper Construction Services, Inc., Cliff Rhoads, President, 928 N 19th Avenue East, Newton, Iowa, 50208, for additional work on 2nd Avenue Bridge over Des Moines River Rehabilitation and 2nd Avenue Bridge over Birdland Drive Replacement, in the amount of \$156,341.16, be and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change order.

(City Council Communication Number 22,357 attached)
Activity ID 12-2019-001

Moved by	Satto	to adopt.	Second by	Boesen
			,	1

FORM APPROVED: s/Kathleen Vanderpool

Kathleen Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney

Funding Source: 2022-2023 CIP, Page 26, 2nd Ave Bridge over the Des Moines River, BR057, Being: \$106,307.74 reimbursement from Des Moines Water Works (DMWW), remainder in G.O. Bonds

				2
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
MANDELBAUM				
SHEUMAKER				
voss				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL	1			7
MOTION CARRIED		1	APP	ROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Raura Baungarta	4
-----------------	---